New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission Page 2

non-standard gas proration unit for Continental Oil Company's Meyer B-23 No. 1 well as described above.

Idams

Division Superintendent of Production New Mexico Division

STATE OF NEW MEXICO ) ss COUNTY OF CHAVES

R. L. Adams, upon being duly sworn, deposes and says that he is the Division Superintendent of Production for Continental Oil Company, and as such is authorized to file the foregoing application, that he has read said application and knows the contents thereof, and that the statements made therein are true, as he is credibly informed and believes.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>3114</u> day of July Louis B. Houston 1957.

My commission expires

May 25, 1960

Copies by Registered Mail to:

Shell Oil Company Hobbs, New Mexico

Sun Oil Company Hobbs, New Mexico

RLA-CP Roswell, New Mexico July 31, 1957